NCS1 Series
Isolated 1W 4:1 Input Single Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_NCS1.E01  Page 1 of 11
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency
5V or 24V Input.
Efficiency
12V Input.
Ripple and Noise
 Is
ol
at
io
n
C
ap
ac
it
an
ce
MTTF1
Nom. Min. Typ. Min. Typ. Typ. Max.
V V mA % % % % mVp/p mVp/p pF kHrs
NCS1S1203SC 12 3.3 303 73 77 71 75 24 70 24 1020
NCS1S1205SC 12 5 200 76 79 74 77 25 50 30 915
NCS1S1212SC 12 12 83 75 78 75 79 40 120 35 1130
NCS1S2403SC 24 3.3 303 76 78.5 73 76 35 70 28 1217
NCS1S2405SC 24 5 200 79 82 77 80 27 50 42 1022
NCS1S2412SC 24 12 83 80 83 77 80 28 120 42 943
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
12V input types 4.5 12 18
V
24V input types 9 24 36
Input current
NCS1S12XX
5V input voltage 0.26
A
12V input voltage 0.1
NCS1S24XX
12V input voltage 0.1
24V input voltage 0.05
Input reflected ripple
current
NCS1S12XX 5 30
mA p-p
NCS1S24XX 5 15
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Rated power All output types 1 W
Minimal load to meet datasheet specification 10 %

notes for further information. The pin termination finish on this product series is Tin Plate, Hot Dipped over Matte Tin with Nickel Preplate. The
series is backward compatible with Sn/Pb soldering systems.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
NCS 1 S XX XX S C
Series name
Power rating
Output type
S - Single
D - Dual
RoHS compliant
Package type
S - SIP
D - DIP
M - Surface mount
Z - ZIP
Output voltageInput voltage
NCS1 Series
Isolated 1W 4:1 Input Single Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_NCS1.E01  Page 4 of 11
CHARACTERISATION TEST METHODS
Ripple & Noise Characterisation Method
Ripple and noise measurements are performed with the following test configuration.
C1 1μF X7R m ultilayer ceramic capacitor, voltage rating to be a minimum of 3 times the output voltage of the DC-DC converter
C2
10μF tantalum capacitor, voltage rating to be a minimum of 1.5 times the output voltage of the DC-DC converter with an ESR of less
than 100mΩ at 100 kHz
C3 100nF multilayer ceramic capacitor, general purpose
R1 450Ω resistor, carbon film, ±1% tolerance
R2 50Ω BNC termination
T1 3T of the coax cable through a ferrite toroid
RLOAD Resistive load to the maximum power rating of the DC-DC converter. Connections should be made via twisted wires
Measured values are multiplied by 10 to obtain the specified values.
Differential Mode Noise Test Schematic
OSCILLOSCOPE
Y INPUT
SUPPLY
  C1   C2   C3        R1                  T1                 R2
Input        Output
DC/DC Converter
R LOAD
+        +
-
-
NCS1 Series
Isolated 1W 4:1 Input Single Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_NCS1.E01  Page 5 of 11
APPLICATION NOTES
Maximum Output Capacitance
Output Voltage Maximum Load Capacitance
V μF
3.3 470
5 470
12 220
Start-up times
Part No.